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(AMENDED COPY OF ) TARIFF FOR CFS-KALAMBOLI, NAVI MUMBAI               

W.E.F. 06.02.2014 
 

IMPORT OPERATIONS 
 

Sr. 

No 

Particulars Proposed Tariff 

 H&T Charges 20’ 40’ 

1.  Transportation of Import Loaded container (LCL) from 

CY, JNPT/NSICT to CFS Kalamboli, de-stuffing the cargo 

in import warehouse 

5,700 8,200 

1. 

(A) 

Transportation of Import Loaded container (LCL) from 

CY, JNPT/NSICT to CFS Kalamboli, de-stuffing the cargo 

in import warehouse and transportation of import empty 

container within a radius of 20 K.M. 

6,800 10,800 

2.  Transportation of import Loaded Container (FCL) from 

CY, JNPT/NSICT to CFS Kalamboli, de-stuffing the cargo 

in import warehouse/or for delivery 

5,700 8,200 

2. 

(A) 

Transportation of import Loaded Container (FCL) from 

CY, JNPT/NSICT to CFS Kalamboli, de-stuffing the cargo 

in import warehouse/or for delivery and transportation of 

empty container within a radius of 20 KM. 

6,800 10,800 

3.  Custom examination for undertaking part de-stuffing and 

re-stuffing (up to 25 %) 

800 1,600 

4.  Custom examination for undertaking part de-stuffing and 

re-stuffing (above 25%) 

2,500 5,000 

5.  Transportation of Import Loaded container (FCL) from 

CY, JNPT/NSICT to CFS Kalamboli& Lift on party 

vehicle (FDS)’ 

5,750 8,900 

6.  Cargo Handling Charges Rs.10/- per Qtl. subject to 

minimum of Rs.100/- 

7.  Ground rent charges Loaded  

a) Date of  arrival  Free  

b) 1
st
  Day to 3

rd
  Day Rs.150/- Rs.300/- 

c) 4
th

  Day to 7
th

 Day Rs.200/- Rs.400/- 

d) 8
th

 Day 15
th

 Day Rs.300/- Rs.600/- 

e) 15
th

 Day onwards Rs.500/- Rs.1000/- 

   7. 

(A) 
Ground rent charges Empty  

a) 1 – 15
th

 Day Rs.25/- per TEU per Day 

b) 16
th

 Day Onwards Rs.50/- per TEU per Day 

8.    

After giving three working days free from date of de-

stuffing (Minimum charges for 1 grid = 6.25 sq.mtrs) 

  

a) Up to first 4 weeks (per grid /week) Rs.415/- 

b) From 5
th

 week onwards (per grid /week) Rs.625/- 
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 8.(A) Insurance Charges Rs.12.5 paise per week or 

part thereof per  

Rs.1,000/- value + Duty 

or part thereof 

(B) Seal cutting charges for import containers Rs.30/- per container 

 

EXPORT OPERATIONS 

 

9.  Carting, examination, stuffing, lift on & transportation from  

CFS Kalamboli to CY, JNPT/NSICT 

6,400 9,900 

10.  Carting, examination, stuffing, lift on. 3,700 6,500 

11.  GROUND RENT CHARGES (Loaded Containers)   

a) Date of stuffing Free Free 

b) 2
nd

  Day to 3
rd

 Day 150 300 

c) 4
th

 Day to 7
th

 Day 300 600 

d) 8
th

 Day onwards 400 800 

12.    

a) On Reservation Basis Rs.220/- per sq. mtr. per 

month on gross area 

minimum for 50 sq.mtr. 

b) On General Basis (After free time of 5 days including 

date of carting and intervening holidays) 

(Minimum chargeable area is 5 Sq. Mt. per week on gross 

area basis) 

For first week to fourth week 

 

 

5
th

 week onwards  

 

 

 

 

@ Rs.75/- per sq. mtr. 

per week on gross area 

basis 

 

@ Rs.110/- per sq. mtr. 

per week 

 

BUFFER CONTAINER OPERATIONS 

 

13.  H&T Charges 

Unloading of container from the party’s vehicle and transportation 

to CY, JNPT/NSICT (Including lift on) 

4,300 5,800 

14.  GROUND RENT CHARGES (Loaded Containers)   

a) First 2 days(including date of arrival) Free 

b) 3
rd

 to 7
th

 Day Rs.200/- per TEU 

per Day 

c) 8
th

 to 15
th

 Day Rs.260/- per TEU 

per Day 

d) 16
th

 to 30
th

 Day Rs.400/- per TEU 

per Day 

e) 31
st
 Day & onwards Rs.675/- per TEU 

per Day 
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GENERAL OPERATIONS 

 

 H&T Charges   

15.  Lift On/Lift Off   

a) Loaded Container Rs.450/- per TEU 

b) Empty Container Rs.250/- per TEU 

16.  Reworking Rs.4,000/- 

per TEU  

Rs.8,000/- 

17.  De-stuffing  (taking cargo out of container and its stacking) Rs.2,250/- 

per TEU 

Rs.4,500/- 

18.  Washing & Cleaning of empty Container Rs.1,500/- 

per TEU 

Rs.2,500/- 

19.  Transportation of empty containers from CY, JNPT/ NSICT 

to CFS-Kalamboli & Vice versa 

a) Within 20 KM 

b) Above 20 KM & uptp 30 KM 

 

Rs.2400/- 

per TEU  

Rs.3600/- 

per TEU 

 

Rs.4200/-  

 

Rs.6300/-  

 

20.  Ground Rent Charges (Empty Containers)brought to CFS 

for export stuffing including Holidays and sundays 

  

a) No ground rent for first 5 days if used  for stuffing in 

the CFS 

b) Up to 15 days                                                          - 

c) 16 th day onwards                                                   - 

d) If container taken back without stuffing (no free time), 

Ground rent charges will be applicable  

 

 

Rs.50/-per TEU per day 

Rs.75/-per TEU per day 

Rs.100/-per TEU per day 

21.  Shifting of Container within CFS  Complex 

a) Loaded  

b) Empty 

 

Rs.1,000/- per TEU 

Rs.600/- per TEU 

22.  Shifting of Cargo 

a) From one Godown to another 

b) Within the same Godown/compartment) 

 

 

Rs.11/- per Qtl. 

Rs. 9/- per Qtl. 

Subject to minimum 

Rs.100/- 

23.  Back to Town Cargo Charges Rs.20/- per Qtl. subject to 

minimum Rs.100/- 

24.  Locking Charges Rs.30/- per container per day 

25.  Entry Fee for loaded container Rs.150/- per TEU 

26.  Reefer Plugging Charges (Rate per Calendar day)                     Rs.3,000/- per TEU 

27.  ADMN CHARGES 

a.) For Back to Town cargo 

b.) Empty containers moved out of CFS without stuffing  

c.)Cargo shifted from CFS to other CFS. 

d.)  Cargo shifted from CFS to other CFS in container                  

 

 

Rs.200/- per Shipping Bill 

Rs.300/- per TEU 

Rs.1,500/- per Shipping Bill  

Rs.4500/- per TEU. 
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CUSTOM BOND OPERATIONS 
 

28.  1) Storage Charges for covered area minimum of 3 sq. 

mtr. Per bond on gross area basis (Net area + 50% of net 

area) 

Rs.73/- per Sq. Mtr. Per 

week or part thereof on 

gross area minimum for 2 

weeks. 

2) Storage Charges for open area (which is 75% of the 

covered rate)minimum of 3 sq. mtr. Per  bond on gross 

area basis (Net area + 50% of net area) 

Rs. 55/- per Sq. Mtr Per 

Week or part thereof on 

gross area minimum for 2 

weeks. 

3) Storage Charge for loaded container containing 

bonded cargo being stored in open bond yard, chargeable 

from the date of NOC up to the date of delivery of the 

subject container. 

Rs.292/- per TEU per day 

 

Rs.584/- per FEU per day 

4) Insurance Charges Rs.12.5 paise per week or 

part thereof per Rs.1,000/- 

value plus Customs duty or 

part thereof 
 

            NOTE : 

1. The charges can be deposited in cash/PO/DD. The PO/DD  payment should be from a 

scheduled bank drawn in favour of "Central Warehousing Corporation" payable at 

Mumbai/ Navi Mumbai 

2. The tariff charges are exclusive of service tax, other taxes & levies payable as 

applicable from time to time. 

3. The tariff for storage /handling & transportation will be as per CWC general terms & 

conditions of storage in vogue. 

4. All the containers up to 20' will be charged at par TEU rate and those above 20' & 

upto40' will be charged as per FEU rate. 

5. The charges for storage /handling and transportation of containers above 40' will be 2.5 

times of the rate applicable to a 20' container. 

6. The ground rent, handling and transportation charges in respect of loaded containers of 

hazardous cargo will be at 2 times of the normal tariff. 

7. The ground rent/carting/stuffing movement charges for loaded ODC/Flat rack 

containers will be charged two times of normal tariff. 

8. Handling and transportation charges in respect of loaded ODC /flat rack Containers on 

LBT will be decided on case to case basis and the same will be payable as fixed by 

Competent Authority of CWC. 

9. The Insurance charges will be leviable on all the cargo except exportable cargo 

@12.5paise per Rs.1,000/- value plus Customs duty per week or part thereof. 

10. The penalty of Rs.5,000/- per cheque would be levied against dishonoured / bounced 

cheque and cheque facility will be withdrawn. 

 
 

 

FOR REGIONAL MANAGER  


